506874180 09/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6921001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNPLOID BIOTEK, LLC	07/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARRYGENES BIOENGINEERING, LLC	
Street Address:	7001 HODGSON MEMORIAL DR.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4	
City:	SAVANNAH	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15548236
Application Number:	16092828
Application Number:	16092837
Application Number:	16092841
Application Number:	16494252
Application Number:	15844014
Application Number:	16120638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6199851572

Email:susan@patentSF.comCorrespondent Name:SUSAN J MYERS FITCHAddress Line 1:380 SIXTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYNP-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN J MYERS FITCH
SIGNATURE:	/Susan J Myers Fitch/

PATENT REEL: 057528 FRAME: 0627

506874180

DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Certificate Name Change 19244404#page1.tif
source=Certificate Name Change 19244404#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057528 FRAME: 0628

Control Number: 13471648

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

SynPloid Biotek LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 07/07/2020 changing its name to

CarryGenes Bioengineering, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 07/21/2020.



Bad Raddmaply

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 057528 FRAME: 0629

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Electronically Filed Secretary of State

Filing Date: 7/7/2020 10:46:30 AM

Article I

Business Name : SynPloid Biotek LLC

Control Number : 13471648

Article 2

The date the original articles of organization were filed was: 12/09/2013

Article 3

The entity hereby adopts an amendment to change its name to the following new business name:

New Business Name : CarryGenes Bioengineering, LLC

Effective Date : 07/07/2020

Authorizer Information

Authorizer Signature: Robert W. Schivera Authorizer Title: Attorney In Fact

PATENT REEL: 057528 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 09/16/2021